The retrieved studies were five thousand three hundred and ninety-three (n = 5,395), and an 
additional nineteen studies were identified (n = 19). After removing studies based on the eligibility 
criteria of date, geography and review status (peer-reviewed), three hundred and twenty-seven (n = 
327) remained. Two hundred and ninety-two (n = 292) secondary articles were screened. Research 
that did not analyse current strategies for reducing sugar intake and studies conducted outside the 
UK were also excluded. Thirty-four (n=34) studies qualified for full-text reading. After further 
screening and full-text reading, twenty-three (n=23) EU studies were excluded.